## 2019 SPECIAL DISTRICT "TRANSPARENCY NOTICE"

Notice to Electors 32-1-809 C.R.S.

Legal Name of

Special District: Park Hospital District d/b/a Estes Park Health (formerly Estes Park

**Medical Center**)

This information must be provided annually to the eligible electors of the district between November 16 and January 15.

Address and telephone number	555 Prospect Ave.
of district's principal business office	Estes Park, Colorado 80517
• •	(970)586-2317
Name and telephone of manager	Larry E. Leaming, CEO
or other primary contact person for	(970)577-4470
district	
Email address of primary contact	
(optional, but needed for access to DLG	lleaming@eph.org
E-filing portal)	
District's website address (optional)	
Time and place designated for regular	4:00pm – 6:00pm
Board meetings (per C.R.S. 32-1-903)	Estes Park Health
Posting place designated for meeting	Estes Park Health (campus & website); Estes Park News; Larimer County Clerk;
Notice (per C.R.S. 24-6-402(2)(c)	Estes Park Library; Estes Park Trail Gazette; Estes Park Town Hall; Estes Park
	Community Center
	(1) Board Chair (2) Name: Sandy Begley, Vice Chair
Names and Contact	Name: David Batey Contact Info: (970) 581-0278
Information of Board	Contact Info: (970) 586-9806 [] This office included on next regular
Members	[] This office included on next election ballot for a [] Two-year term
	regular election ballot for a [] Four-year term
	[]Two-year term [] Four-year term
	(3) Name: Diane Muno, Secretary (4) Name: Monty Miller, Treasurer
	Contact Info: (970)481-4498 Contact Info: (970) 577-0287
	[x] This office included on next [x] This office included on next
	regular election ballot for a regular election ballot for a
	[] Two-year term [x] Four-year term [] Two-year term [x] Four-year term
	(5) William Pinkham, Member-at-Large
	Contact Info: (970) 443-7738
	[x] This office included on next
	regular election ballot for a
	[] Two-year term [x] Four-year term
Date of next regular election	May 5, 2020

Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for district board member may be obtained from and should be returned to the Designated Election Official (or Board Chair or Secretary if no DEO) [per C.R.S. 1-13.5-303].

Self-nomination forms for the next regular election must be received by the district by:

## February 28, 2020.

And may be returned to:

Larimer Clerk & Recorder

Applications for absentee voting or for permanent absentee voter status are available from and must be returned to the Designated Election Official [per C.R.S. 1-13.5-1003].

Designated Election Official: Julie S. Yaden
Contact Address: 555 Prospect Ave.
Estes Park, CO 80517

Contact Phone: (970) 577-4470

District election results will be Department of Local Affairs posted on these websites: <a href="https://dola.colorado.gov/lgis">https://dola.colorado.gov/lgis</a>

Applications to request permanent
Mail-in voter status (enter county or

May be obtained from:
Larimer County Clerk & Recorder, or online from

Counties in which the district is wholly Secretary of State: www.elections.colorado.gov

Or partially located).

District Mill Levy: 7.505 mills for levy in year 2018

Total ad valorem tax revenue

Received in the previous year. \$2,717,490.00

Notice completed by: Julie S. Yaden Notice Dated: 12/14/18

Executive Assistant jyaden@eph.org

File copy of this Notice with:

- [x] Clerk and Recorder of each county in which the district is wholly or partially located
- [x] Assessor of each county in which the district is wholly or partially located
- [x] Treasurer of each county in which the district is wholly or partially located
- [x] Board of commissioners of each county in which the district is wholly or partially located
- [x] Governing body of any municipality in which the district is wholly located
- [x] Division of Local Government
- [x] District's principal business office where it shall be available for public inspection